JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

May 31, 2007 Hearing Room H-170
8:30 a.m. Tapes:100, 101A
Members Present: Rep. Jenson, Chair Sen. Johnson, Vice-Chair

Rep. Beyer Sen. Bates

Rep. C. Edwards Sen. Whitsett

Rep. Galizio

Rep. Krummel

Members Excused:

Staff Present: Ken Rocco, Legislative Fiscal Officer, Legislative Fiscal Office
Adrienne Sexton, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Deborah Manthe, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 5025 Government Standards and Practices Commission — Work
Session
SB 1033 Relating to Legislative Assembly — Public Hearing and
Possible Work Session

HB 2656 Relating to Construction — Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 100A
003 Chair Jenson Calls the hearing to order at 8:42 am.

Opens Work Session on HB 5025 Government Standards
and Practices Commission.

012 Ken Rocco, Legislative Introduces Memorandum dated May 30, 2007 House Bill 5025
Fiscal Officer — Government Standards and Practices Commission (Exhibit
1); Government Standards and Practices Commission LFO
Analyst Recommended (Exhibit 2); Legislatively Adopted
2007-09 Key Performance Measures (Exhibit 3).

046 Rep. Krummel
049 Mr. Rocco
051 Rep. Krummel
063 Mr. Rocco
096 Rep. Krummel
099 Mr. Rocco
101 Rep. Krummel
105 Mr. Rocco
114 Chair Jenson
121 Mr. Rocco
123 Rep. Krummel
133 Mr. Rocco
147 Ron Bersin, Executive

Director, Government



162
181
213
229
236
256
275
283
286
317
322
395
401
407
409
450
455

460
462

472
Tape 101A

002
004
005
010

014

071
086
116
161
166
175
185
213

Standards and Practices
Commission

Chair Jenson
Mr. Bersin
Rep. Krummel
Rep. Beyer
Mr. Rocco
Rep. Krummel
Chair Jenson
Rep. Krummel
Mr. Rocco
Chair Jenson
Mr. Rocco
Sen. Whitsett
Mr. Rocco
Sen. Whitsett
Mr. Rocco
Chair Jenson

Sen. Bates

Chair Jenson

Sen. Bates

Chair Jenson

Chair Jenson
Sen. Bates

Chair Jenson
Chair Jenson

Adrienne Sexton, Budget
Analyst, Legislative
Fiscal Office

Rep. Edwards
Ms. Sexton
Rep. Krummel
Chair Jenson
Rep. Krummel
Chair Jenson
Sen. Bates
Chair Jenson

Moves to accept the Legislative Fiscal Office
recommendations on the Performance Measures.

Moves HB 5025 with the Legislative Fiscal Office
recommendations and Including approval of Key Performance
Measures to the Full Committee with a Do Pass
recommendation.

Vote: 8-0-0
Hearing no objections, declares the motion CARRIED.

Closes Work Session on HB 5025 Government Standards
and Practices Commission.

Opens Public Hearing on SB 1033 Relating to the Legislative
Assembly.

Introduces Review of the Oregon Fiscal Impact Statement
(Exhibit 4); Staff Measure Summary (Exhibit 5).
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237
245
276
304
312
332
340
342
345
373
420
TAPE 100B
001
002
003

008

015
023

028
044

087
094
108
117
123
146
170
212
218
225
231
241

252
295
335

Sen. Whitsett
Sen. Bates
Rep. Krummel
Rep. Edwards
Rep. Galizio
Ms. Sexton
Rep. Galizio
Ms. Sexton
Sen. Bates
Ms. Sexton
Chair Jenson
Sen. Whitsett

Chair Jenson
Sen. Bates
Chair Jenson

Sen. Bates

Chair Jenson
Chair Jenson

Chair Jenson

Representative Paul

Holvey,
Sen. Johnson

Rep. Holvey
Sen. Johnson
Rep. Holvey
Sen. Johnson
Rep. Krummel
Rep. Holvey
Chair Jenson
Sen. Bates
Chair Jenson
Rep. Holvey
Chair Jenson

Bob Shiprack
Don Miner
Scott Barrie,

Closes Public Hearing on SB 1033 Relating to Legislative
Assembly.

Opens Work Session on SB 1033 Relating to Legislative
Assembly.

Moves SB 1033, to the Full Committee with a Do Pass
recommendation.

Vote: 7-0-1
Exc.: Representative Edwards
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Closes Work Session on SB 1033 Relating to Legislative
Assembly.

Opens Public Hearing on HB 2656 Relating to construction.

Presents oral testimony.
Presents oral testimony.
Presents oral testimony.



401 Chair Jenson Closes the Public Hearing on HB 2656 Relating to
construction.

419 Chair Jenson Adjourns the hearing at 10:07 am.

Additional Exhibits:

Witness Registration sheet (Exhibit 6).



