## JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

## MEETING INDEX

May 31, 2007 8:30 a.m.		Hearing Room H-170 Tapes:100, 101A
Members Present:	Rep. Jenson, Chair Rep. Beyer Rep. C. Edwards Rep. Galizio Rep. Krummel	Sen. Johnson, Vice-Chair Sen. Bates Sen. Whitsett
Members Excused:		
Staff Present:	Ken Rocco, Legislative Fiscal Of Adrienne Sexton, Budget Analys Deborah Manthe, Budget Analys Sue Cook, Committee Assistant,	t, Legislative Fiscal Office t, Legislative Fiscal Office
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 5025 Government Standards Session SB 1033 Relating to Legislative A Possible Work Session HB 2656 Relating to Constructio	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

\_

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 100A		
003	Chair Jenson	Calls the hearing to order at 8:42 am.
		<b>Opens Work Session</b> on HB 5025 Government Standards and Practices Commission.
012	Ken Rocco, Legislative Fiscal Officer	Introduces Memorandum dated May 30, 2007 House Bill 5025 – Government Standards and Practices Commission ( <b>Exhibit</b> <b>1</b> ); Government Standards and Practices Commission LFO Analyst Recommended ( <b>Exhibit 2</b> ); Legislatively Adopted 2007-09 Key Performance Measures ( <b>Exhibit 3</b> ).
046	Rep. Krummel	
049	Mr. Rocco	
051	Rep. Krummel	
063	Mr. Rocco	
096	Rep. Krummel	
099	Mr. Rocco	
101	Rep. Krummel	
105	Mr. Rocco	
114	Chair Jenson	
121	Mr. Rocco	
123	Rep. Krummel	
133	Mr. Rocco	
147	Ron Bersin, Executive Director, Government	

	Standards and Practices	
	Commission	
162	Chair Jenson	
181	Mr. Bersin	
213	Rep. Krummel	
229	Rep. Beyer	
236	Mr. Rocco	
256	Rep. Krummel	
275	Chair Jenson	
283	Rep. Krummel	
286	Mr. Rocco	
317	Chair Jenson	
322	Mr. Rocco	
395	Sen. Whitsett	
401	Mr. Rocco	
407	Sen. Whitsett	
409	Mr. Rocco	
450	Chair Jenson	
455	Sen. Bates	<b>Moves</b> to accept the Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations on the Performance Measures.
460	Chair Jenson	
462	Sen. Bates	Moves HB 5025 with the Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations and Including approval of Key Performance Measures to the Full Committee with a Do Pass recommendation. Vote: 8-0-0
472	Chair Jenson	Hearing no objections, declares the motion <b>CARRIED</b> .
Tape 101A		
002	Chair Jenson	
004	Sen. Bates	
005	Chair Jenson	
010	Chair Jenson	<b>Closes Work Session</b> on HB 5025 Government Standards and Practices Commission.
		<b>Opens Public Hearing</b> on SB 1033 Relating to the Legislative Assembly.
014	Adrienne Sexton, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office	Introduces Review of the Oregon Fiscal Impact Statement ( <b>Exhibit 4</b> ); Staff Measure Summary ( <b>Exhibit 5</b> ).
071	Rep. Edwards	
086	Ms. Sexton	
116	Rep. Krummel	
161	Chair Jenson	
166	Rep. Krummel	
175	Chair Jenson	
185	Sen. Bates	
213	Chair Jenson	

229	Sen. Whitsett	
237	Sen. Bates	
245	Rep. Krummel	
276	Rep. Edwards	
304	Rep. Galizio	
312	Ms. Sexton	
332	Rep. Galizio	
340	Ms. Sexton	
342	Sen. Bates	
345	Ms. Sexton	
373	Chair Jenson	
420	Sen. Whitsett	
TAPE 100B		
001	Chair Jenson	
002	Sen. Bates	
003	Chair Jenson	<b>Closes Public Hearing</b> on SB 1033 Relating to Legislative Assembly.
		<b>Opens Work Session</b> on SB 1033 Relating to Legislative Assembly.
008	Sen. Bates	<b>Moves</b> SB 1033, to the Full Committee with a Do Pass recommendation.
		Vote: 7-0-1
015	Chair Jenson	Exc.: Representative Edwards Hearing no objection, declares the motion <b>CARRIED</b> .
023	Chair Jenson	<b>Closes Work Session</b> on SB 1033 Relating to Legislative Assembly.
		<b>Opens Public Hearing</b> on HB 2656 Relating to construction.
028	Chair Jenson	
044	Representative Paul Holvey,	
087	Sen. Johnson	
094	Rep. Holvey	
108	Sen. Johnson	
117	Rep. Holvey	
123	Sen. Johnson	
146	Rep. Krummel	
170	Rep. Holvey	
212	Chair Jenson	
218	Sen. Bates	
225	Chair Jenson	
231	Rep. Holvey	
241	Chair Jenson	
252	Bob Shiprack	Presents oral testimony.
295	Don Miner	Presents oral testimony.
335	Scott Barrie,	Presents oral testimony.

401 Chair Jenson

419 Chair Jenson

**Closes the Public Hearing** on HB 2656 Relating to construction. Adjourns the hearing at 10:07 am.

Additional Exhibits:

Witness Registration sheet (**Exhibit 6**).